N
U
C
L
E
IC
 A
C

complete range of Hoefer 6-15 cm
wide running trays, increasing
throughput and efficiency by enabling
the tank to run concurrently.
SUB10 In-Tank Casting
The included running tray is lined with
silicone gaskets which form a leak-
proof seal against the inner walls of the
running chamber when the running tray
is turned 90° to the direction of
electrophoresis.
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Cat. # Description
SUB10-TANK Buffer Chamber Assembly
SUB10-LID Lid for SUB10
SUB10-UT 10 x 11.5 cm Running Tray w/Silicone Gasket
SUB10-CS Colored Loading Strips–6 pcs
SUB10-GS Gel Scoop for SUB10
SUB-LEAD Replacement High Voltage Leads
SUB-SG Silicone Gasket, 1 meter
SUB-FC External Adjustable Casting Unit
SUB10 Mini-Plus Submarine
Accessories and Replacement Parts
SUB10 Combs
Cat. # # of Wells Thickness Well Width Volume in 5 mm
(mm) (mm) Deep Well (µl)
SUB10-C1-8 8 1 9 40
SUB10-C1.5-8 8 1.5 9 60
SUB10-C2-8 8 2 9 80
SUB10-C1-10MC 10* 1 7 30
SUB10-C1.5-10MC 10* 1.5 7 45
SUB10-C2-10MC 10* 2 7 60
SUB10-C1-12 12 1 5.5 25
SUB10-C1.5-12 12 1.5 5.5 35
SUB10-C2-12 12 2 5.5 50
SUB10-C1-16 16 1 3.6 15
SUB10-C1.5-16 16 1.5 3.6 25
SUB10-C2-16 16 2 3.6 30
SUB10-C1-20MC 20* 1 3 12
SUB10-C1.5-20MC 20* 1.5 3 20
SUB10-C2-20MC 20* 2 3 25
*Microtiter spacing for use with a multichannel pipette
SUB10-LID
SUB10-TANK
SUB10-UT